
Commonwealth of Virginia
Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy
Division of Gas and Oil
P.O. Box 1416; Abingdon, VA 24212
Telephone: (276) 676-5423

DI-1615

Gas/Pipeline

Cleveland Shale5,426

5,414

1/8/2007
Gasco1/3/2007

Original

V-536797 W/PL

389
Equitable Production Company

Date drilling commenced:

Log Total Depth (feet):

Date drilling completed: Rig Type:

Drilling Contractor:

1. Drilling Data

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

Tracking Number:

Operations Name:

Driller's Total Depth (feet):

Company:

Operation Type:
Drilling Report Type:

Formation At Total Depth

Rotary Cable Tool

File Number:

279,138

845,473

279,139

845,468

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X

Permitted State Plane Y:

List of Attached Items:

Final Plat State Plane X:

Final Plat State Plane Y:

Plat Previously Submitted Or...

FileNameDescription
V-536797 final plat.tifFinal Plat 536797

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Depth (in feet) Unit of MeasureRate

Salt Water At:

Unit of MeasureRateDepth (in feet)
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Coal Seams

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Coal Seams.docCoal Seam 536797

Gas and Oil Shows

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Gas and Oil Shows.docGas & Oil 536797

GR/Density/Temp/Induction/Neutron

4. Electric Logs

List all logs run:

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? Yes No

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

5. Survey Results

List of Attached Items:

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

FileNameDescription
Survey Results.docSurvey Results 536797

6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Casing Data.docCsg 536797
Tubing Size.docTbg 536797

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above.  Include data and depth of 
condition/occurence.

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By:

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
Drillers Log.docDrillers Log 536797
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6/26/2007

Director of DrillingL. Todd Tetrick

Equitable Production CompanyPermitee: (Company)

Signed By: Title: (Signature)

Drillers log is incomplete.  Not clear on which csg. strings are cemented to surface.

Date:

9. Comments

10. Signature

7/6/2007

Submit Date: 6/26/2007

 INTERNAL USE ONLY

Status: Inspr Approved Date: 6/27/2007

Final PDF Date:
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  Coal Seams & Open 
Mines 

    
    

Type  From  
Coal  110'-11',205'-06',290'-

91',470'-71',600'-01' 
Coal  810'-11',1010'-11',1090'-

91',1305'-06',1395'-96' 
Coal  1450'-51',1830'-31'1990'-

91',2170'-71',2325'-26' 
Coal  2445'-46',2520'-21' 
 



  Gas and Oil 
Shows 

 Gas Tests  
   
 Depth Remarks 
 3,915 TSTM 
 4,575 TSTM 
 5,132 TSTM 
 5,227 59MCF/D 
 5,424 133MCF/D 

 



  Survey 
Results 

   
Depth Direction/Distance/Degrees 

From True Vertical 
196 1/4  
385 1/4  
575 1/4  
764 1/4  
953 1/4  
1,142 1/4  
1,331 1/4  
1,520 1/4  
1,710 1/4  
1,899 1/4  
2,089 1/4  
2,278 1/2  
2,468 1/2  
 



 Casing Data       
Casing Outside   Casing Interval  Hole Size Cement used in  Cmtd To   Date Cemented  Cement Baskets  
Diameter    Cu. ft.   Surface    

        
12 3/4  21 15     
9 5/8  314 12 1/4 259.60  Y 01/03/2007 94 
7  742 8 7/8 265.50  Y 01/04/2007 436 
4 1/2  5365 6 1/2 618.70  N 01/08/2007  
 



Tubing Size   Footage 
2 3/8   5,215.25 

 



    Drillers 
Log 

 

      
Formation Name Depth Top  Depth Bottom Formation 

Thickness 
      
      

Sandy Shale  0.00  35.00   35.00  
Sand Stone  35.00  110.00   75.00  
Coal  110.00  111.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  111.00  205.00   94.00  
Coal  205.00  206.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  206.00  290.00   84.00  
Coal  290.00  291.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  291.00  470.00   179.00  
Coal  470.00  471.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  471.00  520.00   49.00  
Sand Stone  520.00  600.00   80.00  
Coal  600.00  601.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  601.00  680.00   79.00  
Sand Stone  680.00  767.00   87.00  
Sandy Shale  767.00  810.00   43.00  
Coal  810.00  811.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  811.00  1,010.00   199.00  
Coal  1,010.00  1,011.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,011.00  1,090.00   79.00  
Coal  1,090.00  1,091.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,091.00  1,220.00   129.00  
Sandy Shale  1,220.00  1,305.00   85.00  
Coal  1,305.00  1,306.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,306.00  1,395.00   89.00  
Coal  1,395.00  1,396.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,396.00  1,450.00   54.00  
Coal  1,450.00  1,451.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,451.00  1,550.00   99.00  
Sand Stone  1,550.00  1,830.00   280.00  
Coal  1,830.00  1,831.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,831.00  1,990.00   159.00  
Coal  1,990.00  1,991.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,991.00  2,170.00   179.00  
Coal  2,170.00  2,171.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  2,171.00  2,235.00   64.00  
Sand Stone  2,235.00  2,325.00   90.00  
Coal  2,325.00  2,326.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  2,326.00  2,430.00   104.00  
Sandy Shale  2,430.00  2,445.00   15.00  
Coal  2,445.00  2,446.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  2,446.00  2,520.00   74.00  
Coal  2,520.00  2,521.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  2,521.00  2,560.00   39.00  
Red Rock  2,560.00  2,580.00   20.00  
Sandy Shale  2,580.00  3,107.00   527.00  



RVCF  3,107.00  3,144.00   37.00  
AVIS  3,184.00  3,244.00   60.00  
MXTN  3,598.00  3,729.00   131.00  
LLIM  4,000.00  4,056.00   56.00  
BGLM  4,056.00  4,642.00   586.00  
WEIR  4,642.00  4,888.00   246.00  
WEIR Sh  4,888.00  5,122.00   234.00  
SNBY  5,122.00  5,197.00   75.00  
BEREA  5,197.00  5,249.00   52.00  
CLEV  5,249.00  5,350.00   101.00  
TLBD  5,350.00  5,414.00   64.00  
 


